

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4281 OF 2009

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY

COMMR.OF CEN.EXCISE,VADODARA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S BALLASH NEDAM INTERNATIONAL
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)
with
CA 5822/2011
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 18/08/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Karunakar Mahalik, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant is present.

As prayed for, appellant is granted four weeks' time
to file affidavit with proof of dasti service in respect of
the sole respondent.

List again on 18.10.2011.

(H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY)
REGISTRAR