

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4281 OF 2009

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

COMMR.OF CEN.EXCISE,VADODARA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S BALLASH NEDAM INTERNATIONAL

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

Date: 18/10/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Nobody is present.

As a last chance, appellant has to file proof of service  
before 22.10.2011.

If it is not done, list before the Hon'ble Judge in  
Chambers for non-prosecution.

List again on 14th December 2011.

(S.G.SHAH)  
REGISTRAR