

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
I.A.No. 3 In  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4281 OF 2009

COMMR.OF CEN.EXCISE,VADODARA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S BALLASH NEDAM INTERNATIONAL

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substituted service,stay and office report)

Date: 11/05/2012 This Application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vikas Bansal,Adv.  
Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Application for substituted service is allowed  
and the proof thereof be filed within eight weeks.

(KUSUM SYAL)  
SR.P.A

(INDU SATIJA)  
COURT MASTER