

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5841 OF 2011

COMMR.OF CEN.EXC.BANGALORE

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S ABB LTD.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date: 11/01/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Appellant(s) Mr. R.P. Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Alok Yadav, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused office report dated 10.10.2012.

Eight weeks' time is granted to both the parties to file their respective statement of case.

If the appellant fails to file the statement of case, the appeal shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

If the respondent fails to file the statement of case, it shall not be entitled to file the same in future.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)
| Court Master
|

| | (Phoolan Wati Arora)
| | Court Master
| |

[signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5841 OF 2011

Commissioner of Central Excise, Bangalore ..Appellant

versus

M/s ABB Limited

..Respondent

O R D E R

Perused office report dated 10.10.2012.

Eight weeks' time is granted to both the parties to file their respective statement of case.

If the appellant fails to file the statement of case, the appeal shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

If the respondent fails to file the statement of case, it shall not be entitled to file the same in future.

.....J.
[G.S. SINGHVI]

NEW DELHI;
JANUARY 11, 2013.