

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 6770/2004

COMMNR., CENTRAL EXCISE & CUSTOMS, KERALA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. LARSEN & TOUBRO LTD.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 4468/2006

(With Office Report)

C.A. D 15077/2008

(With appln.(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal. and
Office Report)

C.A. No. 2798/2009

(With Office Report for Direction)

C.A. No. 4234/2009

(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 4281/2009

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 949/2011

(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 4893/2011

(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 5827/2011

(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 6084/2011

(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 8477/2011

(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 732/2012

(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 1627/2012

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 33598/2013

(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 5841/2011
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 1418/2010
(With Office Report)

Date : 06/08/2015 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. K.Radhakrishnan,Sr.Adv.
Ms. Rekha Pandey,Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Malhotra,Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

Mr. N.Venkata Raman,Sr.Adv.
Mr. P.K.Sahu,Adv.
Mr. Radha Shyam Jena,Adv.
Mr. Prashant Shukla,Adv.

Mr. V.Lakshmikumaran,Adv.
Mr. M.P.Devanath,Adv.
Mr. Vivek Sharma,Adv.
Ms. L.Charanaya,Adv.
Mr. Aditya Bhattacharya,Adv.
Mr. R.Ramachandran,Adv.
Mr. Hemant Bajaj,Adv.
Mr. Anandh K.,Adv.
Mr. Karan Sahdeva,Adv.

Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy,Adv.

In CA No.1418/2010 Mr. Sanjay Grover,Adv.
Mr. K. V. Mohan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.Lakshmi Kumaran,Adv.
Mr. Jay Savla,Adv.
Mr. Prasad Parajade,Adv.
Ms. Renuka Sahu,Adv.
Ms. L.Charanya,adv.
Mr. Ravi Mishra,Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Sharma,adv.

Mr. S.Sukumaran,Adv.
Mr. Anand Sukumar,Adv.
Mr. Bhupesh Kumar Pathak,Adv.
Ms. Meera Mathur,Adv.

Ms. Praveena Gautam, Adv.
Mr. L.P.Asthana, Adv.
Ms. Reena Asthana, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Tyagi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed for, C.A.No. 1418/2010 is dismissed as
withdrawn.

C.A.No. 5827/2011 is de-tagged.

We have heard the arguments for some time. Learned
counsel for the parties are requested to give their written
synopsis during the course of the day.

List on 11.8.2015 as part-heard.

(SUMAN WADHWA)
AR-cum-PS

(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER

Signed order in C.A.No.1418/2010 is placed on the file.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1418 OF 2010

M/s. BSBK Pvt. Ltd.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

Commnr. Of Central Excise, Raipur

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

As prayed for, the appeal is dismissed as withdrawn.

.....J.
(A.K.SIKRI)

.....J.
(ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN)

New Delhi;

Date: 6.8.2015.