

ITEM NO.101
(part-heard)

COURT NO.12

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 6770/2004

COMMNR., CENTRAL EXCISE & CUSTOMS, KERALA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. LARSEN & TOUBRO LTD.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 4468/2006
(With Office Report)

C.A. D 15077/2008
(With appln.(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal and
Office Report)

C.A. No. 2798/2009
(With Office Report for Direction)

C.A. No. 4234/2009
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 4281/2009
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 949/2011

C.A. No. 4893/2011
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 6084/2011
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 8477/2011
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 732/2012
Signature Not Verified
C.A. No. 1627/2012
Digitally signed by

(With Office Report)

Gulshan Kumar Arora

Date: 2015.08.11

16:43:13 IST

Reason:

SLP(C) No. 33598/2013
(With Office Report)

2

C.A. No. 5841/2011
(With Office Report)

Date : 11/08/2015 These appeals and petitions were called on for
hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, AOR

Mr. M. P. Devanath, AOR

Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. N. Venkataraman, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanand Ramakrishnan, Adv.
Mr. Jay Savla, AOR

CA 4468/2006 Mr. N. Venkataraman, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P.K. Sahu, Adv.
Mr. R.S. Jena, AOR
Mr. Prashant Shukla, Adv.

CA 4234/2009 Mr. V. Lakshmikumaran, Adv.
CA 6084/2011 Mr. Jay Savla, AOR
CA 8477/2011 Mr. Mihir Mehta, Adv.
CA 5841/2011 Ms. Renuka Sahu, Adv.
CA 1627/2012 Ms. L. Charanya, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Mishra, Adv.
Mr. M.P. Devanath, AOR
Mr. Vivek Sharma, Adv.
Mr. R. Ramchandran, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Bhattacharya, Adv.
Mr. Hemant Bajaj, Adv.
Mr. Anandh K., Adv.
Mr. Karan Sachdeva, Adv.

SLP 949/2011 Mr. Anand Sukumar, Adv.
Mr. S. Sukumaran, Adv.
Mr. Bhupesh Kumar Pathak, Adv.
Ms. Meera Mathur, AOR

3

SLP 33598/2013 Ms. Praveena Gautam, AOR
Mr. L.K. Asthana, Adv.
Ms. Reena Asthana, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Tyagi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, learned senior counsel appearing for the appellant (s) started his arguments at 10.30 a.m. and concluded at 12.20 p.m. Thereafter, Mr. N. Venkataraman, learned senior counsel appearing for the respondent (s) started his arguments and was on his legs when the Court rose for the day leaving the matter as part-heard.

List tomorrow i.e. Wednesday, the 12th August, 2015 as

part-heard.

(R.NATARAJAN)
Court Master

(SUMAN JAIN)
Court Master